Automatic sliding
door operator
CS 80
MAGNEO
2
CS 80 MAGNEO
Schiebetürautomatik
CS 80 MAGNEO

version LV1 – LV3. The table shows which system compo-
nents and kits are required for each way of mounting. Please
note the article numbers in the ordering guide below.
DB =
AB =
F   =
 LV1  LV2 LV3
Wooden door/frame door
(on-wall)
Glass door/glass clamping rail
(on-wall)
Glass door/
MANET single-point fixings
(on-wall)
Please have a look at our CS 80 MAGNEO
planning aid leaflet for further assistance
during the planning your door system. If you
are interested in this leaflet please contact
your DORMA specialist dealer or visit us on
the internet www.dorma-magneo.com.
13
AW =
LV 1 LV 2 LV 3 LV 1 LV 2 LV 3 LV 1 LV 2 LV 3 LV 1 LV 2 LV 3 LV 1 LV 2 LV 3 LV 1 LV 2 LV 3 LV 1 LV 2 LV 3
A.  Door kits 84000071 8400007-3 -4 -5 84000077 84000077 84000071 8400007-3 -4 -5 84000077
84000078 84000078 84000078
B.  Cover and fixing kit
E6/C0 8400005-1 -2 -3 8400005-1 -2 -3 8400006-1 -2 -3 8400006-1 -2 -3
Matt stainless steel design 8400005-4 -5 -6 8400005-4 -5 -6 8400006-4 -5 -6 8400006-4 -5 -6
Optional shim plate, if AW (projection) = 3 to 15 mm 8402012-4 -5 -6 8402012-4 -5 -6 8402012-4 -5 -6 8402000-6 -7
C.  CS 80 MAGNEO operator 8401000-1 -2 -3 8401000-1 -2 -3 8401000-1 -2 -3 8401000-1 -2 -3 8401000-1 -2 -3 8401000-1 -2 -3 8401000-1 -2 -3
USA-version with UL-approval 8401000-4 -5 -6 8401000-4 -5 -6 8401000-4 -5 -6 8401000-4 -5 -6 8401000-4 -5 -6 8401000-4 -5 -6 8401000-4 -5 -6
CS 80 MAGNEO: Risk for the facility operator
and risk assessment
The risk of crushing, shearing, hitting and drawing-in may
not be excluded at automatic doors. When the system is
delivered (in Low-Energy-Mode), the CS 80 MAGNEO meets
the requirements of DIN 18650.
By complying with the provisions, such as reduced driving
speeds and contact forces, the system generally provides
a high safety standard so that sensors are not required as
a rule. At the discretion of the operator or installer and
depending on the spatial conditions and the persons using
the door, it may be advisable to use safety sensors even
when the system is operated in Low-Energy-Mode, for in-
stance if being used by children or older persons.
For this purpose, a risk assessment must be carried out by
a specialist firm when the door system is being planned and
commissioned. It is at the operator’s discretion whether or
not a safety device is actually installed. In Full-Energy-Mode
the use of additional safety sensors is obligatory.
Glass door/
MANET single-point fixings*2
(in-wall)
Glass door/
MANET single-point fixings*1
(on glass wall)
Glass door/glass clamping rail
(in-wall)
Wooden door/frame door
(in-wall)
*1 The system may
only be planned
and mounted by a
properly qualified
person. Please also
have a look at the
CS 80 MAGNEO
leaflet for systems
with glass fixings.
*2 This application
does not comply
with European